allotment of 3,000 (three thousand) listed, rated, redeemable, rupee denominated commercial papers with a face value 

of INR 5,00,000 (Indian Rupees Five Lakhs Only), for an aggregate principal amount of INR 1500 Million (Indian 

Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Million only) for a term of 90 days and 1,500 (one thousand five hundred) listed, 

rated, redeemable, rupee denominated commercial papers with a face value of INR 5,00,000 (Indian Rupees Five 

Lakhs Only), for an aggregate principal amount of INR 750 million (Indian Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Million 

only) for a term of 90 days from the date of allotment i.e.